STATE OF KANSAS

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 1320 RESEARCH PARK DRIVE MANHATTAN, KS 66502 PHONE: (785) 564-6700 FAX: (785) 564-6777



900 SW Jackson, Room 456 Topeka, KS 66612 Phone: (785) 296-3556 www.agriculture.ks.gov

July 10, 2018

LARRY J & ELIZABETH M STURGEON 10320 WRANGLER RD FOWLER KS 67844-8707

RE: Water Right 1050, 3838, 12561, 27888

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Sturgeon:

This is to advise you that the Mike Bartlett has filed an application for approval of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the place of use under the above referenced application.

You are notified on this proposed change in place of use so that you may furnish this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens

Environmental Scientist III

STATE OF KANSAS

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 1320 RESEARCH PARK DRIVE MANHATTAN, KS 66502 PHONE: (785) 564-6700 ' FAX: (785) 564-6777



900 SW Jackson, Room 456 Topeka, KS 66612 Phone: (785) 296-3556 www.agriculture.ks.gov

July 10, 2018

DOUBLE H FARMS INC 10905 WILDFIRE RD MINNEOLA KS 67865

RE: Water Right 1050, 3838, 12561, 27888

Dear Mr. Harshberger:

This is to advise you that the Mike Bartlett has filed an application for approval of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the place of use under the above referenced application.

You are notified on this proposed change in place of use so that you may furnish this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens

Environmental Scientist III

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 1320 RESEARCH PARK DRIVE MANHATTAN, KS 66502 PHONE: (785) 564-6700 FAX: (785) 564-6777 STATE OF KANSAS

900 SW Jackson, Room 456 Торека, KS 66612 Рнопе: (785) 296-3556 www.agriculture.ks.gov

GOVERNOR JEFF COLYER, M.D. JACKIE McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture

July 10, 2018

Hugh Bartlett 12720 104 Road Fowler KS 67844

RE: Water Right 1050, 3838, 12561, 27888

Dear Mr. Bartlett:

This is to advise you that the Mike Bartlett has filed an application for approval of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the place of use under the above referenced application.

You are notified on this proposed change in place of use so that you may furnish this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens
Environmental Scientist III

STATE OF KANSAS

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 1320 RESEARCH PARK DRIVE MANHATTAN, KS 66502 PHONE: (785) 564-6700 FAX: (785) 564-6777



900 SW Jackson, Room 456 Торека, KS 66612 Рнопе: (785) 296-3556 www.agriculture.ks.gov

GOVERNOR JEFF COLYER, M.D.

JACKIE McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture

July 10, 2018

Walter Goff 12760 104 Road Fowler KS 67844

RE: Water Right 1050, 3838, 12561, 27888

Dear Mr. Gofff:

This is to advise you that the Mike Bartlett has filed an application for approval of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the place of use under the above referenced application.

You are notified on this proposed change in place of use so that you may furnish this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens
Environmental Scientist III

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filling Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

IJV	ersion an	d/or pla	ce of u	180,			_											19 1812	2:31	
						Fi	le No. ,	<u> 3838</u>										JU	L 0 9 2	018
	Application				[valof ⊠ Pla	the Ch	ilef En Use	gineer	to cha	nge th 'oint o'	e (che f Diven	ck oné sion				Di		n City Fieli of Water F	
ι	ınder the	water r	ight wh	ich is i	the su	bject o	f this a	pplica	tíon In	accord	iance	with th	e cond	ditions	descr	bed b	elow.			
	The sourc						oundw				Surface	water	•							
	Vame and						tlett					,								_
ı	⊇hone Nu	ımbet:	()				E												
į	Vame and	d addre	ss of V	Vater U	Јае Сс	rrespo	ondent	: <u>Mike</u>				<u>lt</u>								_
٠	<u>12702 10</u>																			
	Phone Ni						_	ŀ	-mail a	adres	9;								A	_
	The prese	ently au	thorize	id plac	e of us	Se IS:	ብ ልር ነ	-												
	Owner of			ME: <u>8</u> SS: <u>S</u>							Walter W.									_
	(If there is	more th	NDDKE	iandow Iandow	ner, all	ach su	obleme:	ntal she	ets as	necess	ary.)					_				
	(II IIIIOI O IO	111010111		NE				NV				sw	1/4			SE	<u> </u>		TOTAL	
	. Twp.	Range	NEX	NW%	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SE¼	NE%	NW%		SE1/4	NE¼	NW%	1	ŞE%	NE½	NWX	SW14	SE%	ACRES	
																			···	
																		 		_
													, <u> </u>							
	If this app Owner of	f Land - ,	NA ADDRI	NME: \$ E\$8: \$	SEE A SEE A	TTACI TTAC	HMEN HMEN	T T				ace of	use bė	chan	ged to					_
		NE½					NWX				SW14			SE74				TOTAL		
9	c. 11Wp.	Range	NE½			SE1/4	NEX	NW%	sw ₃	SE¼	NE%_	NW%	sw ₁₄	SE1/4	NE%	NWX	SW1/4	SE%	ACRES	
	• •								<u> </u>						<u> </u>	ļ	<u> </u>	-		
		*******													<u></u>					
			11				17					i .		•	52	1	4			

				,,
5. Ţ	Presently authorized point of diversion:			
	One in the Quarter of the		Quarter of the	Quarter
-	of Section, Township		South, Range	(E/W),
	in County, Kansas, fee	et North	feet West of S	outheast corner of section.
	Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity			
1	(DWR use only: Computer ID No GPS		feet North	feet West)
-	This point will not be changed This point will be changed as	follows:	No change, point better de	escribed with GPS as follows:
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is			
	One in theQuarter of the			
-	of Section, Township		Qoditol of the	(FAA)
	in County, Kansas, fe	at North	fact Woot of S	Court corner of coaling
	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity	er Mortu	Described well death (rv
- 1	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity		rroposea well aepti) (ieet)
L	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other	water right	s mat will use this point,	
_				
6.	Presently authorized point of diversion:			
	One in theQuarter of the		Quarter of the	Quarter
	of Section , Township		South, Range	(E/W),
-	ln County, Kansas, fe	et North	feet West of S	Southeast comer of section.
-	Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity		Depth of well	(feet)
-	(DWR use only: Computer ID No GPS		feet North	feet West)
	This point will not be changed This point will be changed as	follows:	No change, point better de	escribed with GPS as follows:
l	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is			
	One in the Quarter of the			
-	of Section, Township		South Range	(E/W).
- 1	in County, Kansas, fe	et North	feet West of 5	Southeast corner of section.
- [.	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity	GL 1401111	Pronosed well denth	feel)
ľ	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other			
L	This point is. Li Additional Well Li Geo Center List office	water ngm	is that will use this point	-
7.	The changes herein are desired for the following reasons?			
,	(please be specific) NO PD CHANGE		North	
		300	200 100 0	100 200 300
		€''	200 100 0 north	1
	If a well, is the test hole log attached? Yes No	L	===	-
ð.	If a well, is the test hole log attached? [] tes [] No	200	-1 -1 - 1 - -	1 + 1 + 1 = 200
g	The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?	E.		
٠.	The shangeley (Masy(Min bo) completed by	E		
		100	-1 + 1 + 1 =	
10	If the point of diversion is a well:			
	•	West 0	atrodunisalnoto 🛣	
	(a) What are you going to do with the old well?	<u> </u>		+ + = 100 + + + = 200
		E		
	(b) When will (his be done?	100	-1 十 1 十 1 章	十 十
	(D) WHEN WILL THE CONTO:	E	=	=
	O	200		1 4 1 4 1 3 200
17.	Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? Yes No	200		1 1 1 1 = 200
	LJ 168 LJ NO	E		=
12.	Assisted by	Ť	ոհակահակա <u>ե</u> տ	
		300	200 100 0 South	100 200 300 Scote: 1 hashmark=10 ft
13a	. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300	19h iftha	nranaead naint of divorsion	n will he relaceted within 900 fee
	feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater	· of the	existing point of diversi	ion, indicate its location on the
	sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile	diagra	am shown above in rel	etion to the existing point o
	of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the	divers	нол. (PLEASE NU(E: e represents the nre	ation to the existing point o The "X" in center of diagram sently authorized point o
	names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile	: diver:	sion.)	
	downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property	,	•	

lines

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FILE NO. 3838

MAKE ADDITIONAL COPIES AS NECESSARY

Oı	ontinue wner of					Wrang				6784			<u> </u>						
			NE¼				NW¼				SW¼			SE¼				TOTAL ACRES	
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE14	NW¼		SE¼	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW¼	SE¼	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	
22	29	26	40	40	33	40										••••			153
												•							
			<u></u>																
O	wner of	f Land -				Jane <i>F</i> x 42, F			7844										
				NE	Ξ1/4		NW1/4			SW1/4				SE¼				TOTAL	
Sec, Twp. Ran		Range				SE1/4					NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE¾	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
22	29	26					2	14	40	22	33	40	40	40	35	40	30	40	376

	*.																		
					I		L		<u> </u>		Į		<u></u>		1	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u>1</u>	:-: .
O ₁	wner of	f Land -	N/ ADDRI			.,													
							I								I			11	
				NI	E¼	1		NV	V¼			SV	V¼			Şi	E1/4		TOTAL ACRES
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE¼	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	HOILE
															<u> </u>				
				1					1	l			Į.					1 1	
			 	<u> </u>	<u> </u>								ļ				-	ļi	
4. Ci	ontinue wner o	ed: If th	N	AME:	Mike I	a char 1 & Ca 103 R	rla Bai	rtlett				d that	the pla	ace of	use be	chan	ged to		
4. C	ontinue wner o	f Land -	N	AME: ESS:	Mike I	1 & Ca	rla Bai	rtlett wler, K					the pla	ace of	use be		ged to		TOTAL
4. <i>C</i> ₁ O	ontinue wner o	f Land -	ADDR	AME: ESS: 	Mike 1 12720 E¼	1 & Ca 103 R	rla Bai	rtlett wler, K	S 678	44-870 I			V1⁄4	se¼	use be		E¼	SE1/4	TOTAL ACRES
0	wner o	f Land -	ADDR	AME: ESS: NI	Mike 1 12720 E¼	1 & Ca 103 R	rla Bar D, Fov	rtlett wler, K	S 6784	44-870)2	SV	V¼			SI	E¼		
Sec.	wner o	f Land -	ADDR	AME: ESS: NI	Mike I 12720 E¼ SW¼	1 & Ca 103 R SE1/4	rla Bai D, Fou	rtlett wler, K NV NW%	S 6784	44-870 SE½)2 NE1/4	SV NW%	V¼ SW¼	SE1/4	NE¼	SI NW¼	E¼ SW¼	SE1/4	ACRES
Sec.	wner o	f Land -	ADDR	AME: ESS: NI	Mike I 12720 E¼ SW¼	1 & Ca 103 R SE1/4	rla Bai D, Fou	rtlett wler, K NV NW%	S 6784	44-870 SE½)2 NE1/4	SV NW%	V¼ SW¼	SE1/4	NE¼	SI NW¼	E¼ SW¼	SE1/4	ACRES
Sec. 22	Twp.	f Land - Range 26	NE%	AME: ESS: NI NW1/4	Mike I- 12720 E% SW% 33	1 & Ca 103 R SE% 40	rla Bar D, Fov NE% 2	rtlett wler, K NW% 14	S 678-	SE% 32	NE1/4 36	SV NW%	V¼ SW¼	SE1/4	NE¼	SI NW¼	E¼ SW¼	SE1/4	ACRES
Sec. 22	Twp.	Range 26	NE%	AME: ESS: NI NW1/4 40	Mike I 12720 E¼ SW¼ 33	1 & Ca 103 R SE% 40	rla Bar D, Fov NE% 2	rtlett wler, K NV NW% 14	S 6784 N% SW% 40	SE% 32	NE1/4 36	SV NW%	V¼ SW¼	SE1/4	NE¼	SI NW¼	E¼ SW¼	SE1/4	ACRES
Sec. 22	Twp.	Range 26	NE%	AME: ESS: NI NW1/4 40	Mike I 12720 E¼ SW¼ 33	1 & Ca 103 R SE1/4 40	rla Bar D, Fov NE% 2	ntlett wier, K NV NW%	S 6784 N% SW% 40	SE% 32	NE1/4 36	SV NW1/4 40	V¼ SW¼	SE1/4	NE¼	SI NW¼ 40	E¼ SW¼	SE1/4	ACRES 534 TOTAL
Sec. 22	Twp. 29 wner o	Range 26	NE% 40 ADDR	AME: ESS: NI NW1/4 40 AME: ESS:	Mike I 12720 E¼ SW¼ 33	1 & Ca 103 R SE½ 40	rla Baı D, Fov	ntlett wier, K NV NW%	S 6784 N% SW% 40	SE% 32	NE% 36	SV NW1/4 40	N/4 SW/4 40	SE¼ 40	NE1/4 35	SI NW¼ 40	E¼ SW¼ 31	SE½ 31	534
Sec. 22	Twp. 29 wner o	Range 26	NE% 40 ADDR	AME: ESS: NI NW1/4 40 AME: ESS:	Mike H 12720 E¼ SW¼ 33	1 & Ca 103 R SE½ 40	rla Baı D, Fov	NW%	S 6784 N% SW% 40	SE% 32	NE% 36	SV NW1/4 40	N¼ SW¼ 40	SE¼ 40	NE1/4 35	SI NW¼ 40	E¼ SW¼ 31	SE½ 31	ACRES 534 TOTAL
Sec. 22	Twp. 29 wner o	Range 26	NE% 40 ADDR	AME: ESS: NI NW1/4 40 AME: ESS:	Mike H 12720 E¼ SW¼ 33	1 & Ca 103 R SE½ 40	rla Baı D, Fov	NW%	S 6784 N% SW% 40	SE% 32	NE% 36	SV NW1/4 40	N¼ SW¼ 40	SE¼ 40	NE1/4 35	SI NW¼ 40	E¼ SW¼ 31	SE½ 31	ACRES 534 TOTAL
Sec. 22	Twp. 29 wner o	Range 26	NE% 40 ADDR	AME: ESS: NI NW1/4 40 AME: ESS:	Mike H 12720 E¼ SW¼ 33	1 & Ca 103 R SE½ 40	rla Baı D, Fov	NW%	S 6784 N% SW% 40	SE% 32	NE% 36	SV NW1/4 40	N¼ SW¼ 40	SE¼ 40	NE1/4 35	SI NW¼ 40	E¼ SW¼ 31	SE½ 31	ACRES 534 TOTAL
Sec. 22	Twp. 29 wner o	Range 26 f Land	NE1/A ADDR NE1/A ADDR NE1/A	AME: ESS: NI NW1/4 40 AME: ESS: NI NW1/4	Mike H 12720 E¼ SW¼ 33 E½ SW¼ SW¼	SE1/4	NE%	NW% 14 NW%	S 6784 N% 40 40 N% SW%	SE% 32 SE%	NE% 36	SV NW1/4 40	N¼ SW¼ 40	SE¼ 40	NE1/4 35	SI NW¼ 40	E¼ SW¼ 31	SE½ 31	ACRES 534 TOTAL
Sec.	Twp. 29 wner o	Range 26 f Land Range	NE1/A ADDR NE1/A ADDR NE1/A NE1/A	AME: ESS: NIII AME: ESS: NIII NW¼ AME: AME: AME: AME:	Mike H 12720 E¼ SW¼ 33 E¼ SW¼ SW¼	SE1/4	NE%	NW% 14 NW%	S 6784 N% 40 40 N% SW%	SE% 32 SE%	NE% 36	SV NW1/4 40	N¼ SW¼ 40	SE¼ 40	NE1/4 35	SI NW¼ 40	E¼ SW¼ 31	SE½ 31	ACRES 534 TOTAL
Sec.	Twp. 29 wner o	Range 26 f Land Range	NE1/A ADDR NE1/A ADDR NE1/A NE1/A	AME: ESS: NIII AME: ESS: NIII NW¼ AME: AME: AME: AME:	Mike H 12720 E¼ SW¼ 33 E¼ SW¼ SW¼	SE1/4	NE%	NW% 14 NW%	S 6784 N% 40 40 N% SW%	SE% 32 SE%	NE% 36	SV NW1/4 40	N¼ SW¼ 40	SE¼ 40	NE1/4 35	SI NW¼ 40	E¼ SW¼ 31	SE½ 31	ACRES 534 TOTAL
Sec. 22	Twp. 29 wner o	Range 26 f Land Range	NE1/A ADDR NE1/A ADDR NE1/A NE1/A	AME: ESS: NIII AME: ESS: NIII NW¼ AME: AME: AME: AME:	Mike I 12720 E¼ SW¼ 33 E¼ SW¼	SE1/4	NE%	NW% 14 NW%	S 6784 N% 40 40 N% SW%	SE% 32 SE%	NE1/4 36 NE1/4	SV NW1/4 40 SI NW1/4	N/4 SW/4 40 SW/4 SW/4 SW/4	SE¼ 40	NE½ 35	SI NW¼ 40 SI NW¼	E¼ SW¼ 31 SW¼ SW¼	SE½ 31 SE½	TOTAL ACRES
Sec. 22	Twp. 29 wner o Twp.	Range 26 f Land Range	NE½ 40 NE½ ADDR NE½ ADDR	AME: ESS: NW1/4 40 AME: ESS: NW2/4 AME: ESS:	Mike I 12720 E¼ SW¼ 33 E¼ SW¼ SW¼ SW¼	SE1/4	NE½	NW% NW% 14 NW%	S 6784 N/4 40 N/4 SW/4	SE½ 32 SE½	NE1/4 36 NE1/4	SV NW1/4 40 SI NW1/4	V¼ SW¼ 40	SE¼ 40	NE½ 35	SI NW¼ 40 SS NW¼	E¼ SW¼ 31 SW¼ SW¼	SE½ 31 SE½	TOTAL ACRES
Sec. 22	Twp. 29 wner o Twp.	Range 26 f Land Range	NE½ 40 NE½ ADDR NE½ ADDR	AME: ESS: NW1/4 40 AME: ESS: NW2/4 AME: ESS:	Mike I 12720 E¼ SW¼ 33 E¼ SW¼ SW¼ SW¼	SE1/4	NE½	NW% NW% 14 NW%	S 6784 N/4 40 N/4 SW/4	SE½ 32 SE½	NE1/4 36 NE1/4	SV NW1/4 40 SI NW1/4	N/4 SW/4 40 SW/4 SW/4 SW/4	SE¼ 40	NE½ 35	SI NW¼ 40 SI NW¼	E¼ SW¼ 31 SW¼ SW¼	SE½ 31 SE½	TOTAL ACRES
Sec. 22	Twp. 29 wner o Twp.	Range 26 f Land Range	NE½ 40 NE½ ADDR NE½ ADDR	AME: ESS: NW1/4 40 AME: ESS: NW2/4 AME: ESS:	Mike I 12720 E¼ SW¼ 33 E¼ SW¼ SW¼ SW¼	SE1/4	NE½	NW% NW% 14 NW%	S 6784 N/4 40 N/4 SW/4	SE½ 32 SE½	NE1/4 36 NE1/4	SV NW1/4 40 SI NW1/4	N/4 SW/4 40 SW/4 SW/4 SW/4	SE¼ 40	NE½ 35	SI NW¼ 40 SI NW¼	E¼ SW¼ 31 SW¼ SW¼	SE½ 31 SE½	TOTAL ACRES

Page _____

DWR 1-121-2 (Rev. 01/23/2008)

File No. ____

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer	feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the current ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign the	tly authorized place(s) of use identified in this application? is application.)
(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners must sign the content of the currently of	authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely his application.)
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign th	be substantial damage to property, public health or safety? is application.)
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of dive or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all agent (altach notarized statement authorizing representation).	ersion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet, owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
are and the owner, the shouse of the owner, or a $\operatorname{did} V$:	affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that I am of lawful authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on his application pertains. I further verify that the statements plete.
	as, this
While H. Britleto	Cara Bartlett
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF A MS (Please Print)
State of Kansas	DEAN ZORTMAN My Commission Expires 4-30-19
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was sign of, 20_18	ned in my presence and sworn to before me this day
0 /	X oa
My Commission Expires 4-30-19	No ary Public
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be con accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of the appropriate fee must be paid.	nplete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with If all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
	<u>SCHEDULE</u>
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas I	sion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set Department of Agriculture or less
(3) Application to change the place of use	\$200

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

prov Witi	s Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708 visions of the <i>Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-7</i> n the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, ations of File No. <u>3838</u>	 b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable 01 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
1.	A change application was received on diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number	requesting that the place of use and / or point of er be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the auth the topographic map accompanying the application to chan	orized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on ge the place of use.
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing right previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable	s and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as this summary order shall be located within afoot \[\sum \cap \text{Not Applicable} \]
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrativel Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application.	y corrected to be more accurately described using the Global ☐ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable
		e located more than feet from the previously t Applicable
	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a we	ell with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube ts shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
7.	operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 th	perly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed trough 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water g the end of each calendar year.
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be a authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the a works for diversion has been completed, on the form providing Applicable Not Applicable	completed on or before December 31, 20, or within any applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the led by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requir	ed notice. Applicable Not Applicable
10.	All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other fo with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capab check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in	reign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped te of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The n accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. ☐ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable
	Additional Conditions are attached.	
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file number limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sum Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promule.	R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of or are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and mary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water gated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may ended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the as authorized by law.
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
you End	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief pineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of	APPLICATION APPROVED AND SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
file adr day rev File	iculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be divithin 15 days of service of this Order and a request for ministrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 responsive pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative few must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. The any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, and Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS	Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer (Print Name): Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture Date of Issuance:
668	102. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	State of Kansas)
1000	For Use by Register of Deeds) SS County of)
		Acknowledged before me on
		by
		Signature:Notary Public
		My commission expires:
		My commission expires:(Notary Seal)